Study Plan
Faculty of Architecture and Design

University of the Arts Poznan
academic year 2025/2026

STAGE DESIGN Bachelor, Study in Englésh 2 yezaorsz;:ozu(;';;
1l Year BA CRIEDCEL S
( recruitment 2024 )
Winter semester | Summer semester i Summer
Subject Tutors name W|nt1er SRS ECTS semester ECTS
H/week.| H/sem. |H/week.| H/sem. (1stsem.) (dlsEmm )
1 |History of art mer Magdallena 2 30 2 30 credit and grade 2 | creditand grade | 2
Dworak-Mréz
. mgr Anna Losifska . .
2 |Foreign Language 2 30 2 30 credit and grade 2 | creditandgrade | 2
st. wykt
lect fi list of
3 |Drawing se ef:t rom fist o 3 45 3 45 credit and grade 3 | creditandgrade | 3
studios
Selected Art or Select from list of i i
4 Design Studio studios 3 45 3 45 credit and grade 3 | creditandgrade | 3
5 |OSH Training AI,eksandra- 0 4 credit 0
Férmanowicz
6 |Library Training mgr G. Grzybowski 0 1 credit 0
7 |Physical Education |mgr R. Nuckowski 2 30 credit
Contemporary mgr Karolina
8 |issues of clothing g 2 30 2 30 credit and grade 3 | creditandgrade | 3
Grzeszczuk
and costume
9 Stage Design Main SeIeFt from list of 5 90 5 90 credit and grade 6 | creditandgrade | 6
Program studios
inZ. arch. T
10 |Design Drawing d!' |r'1’ a'rc omasz 2 30 2 30 credit and grade 3 | creditandgrade | 3
Piwinski
i dr Agnieszka
11 Computer Aided i € . 2 30 2 30 credit and grade 2 | creditand grade | 2
Design Sikorska - Diugaj
Stage Design .
Select fi list of
12 |Complementary € e? romfisto 5 75 5 75 credit and grade 6 | creditandgrade | 6
studios
Program (1)
Hours total: 28 440 26 405 ECTS Razem: 30 30

OSH training and Librarian training are obligatory (announcement).

Open-air workshop is obligatory. Receiving a credit for a course is due between 1st and 6th semester of studies.

Physical Education classes are mandatory and will be held at the Collegium Da Vinci Sports Center at Kutrzeby 10 Street.
For all classes you need sport outfit to change.
MONDAYS, TUESDAYS or WEDNESDAYS:

8:00 am - 9:30 am

or 9:30 am - 11:00 am

LIST OF UAP STUDIOS FOR STUDY IN ENGLISH AND ERASMUS STUDENTS

CHOOSE STUDIO FROM LIST OF UAP STUDIOS (ONE FROM DRAWING STUDIO, ONE FROM PAINTING STUDIO LIST)
DRAWING STUDIOS:

1.

Interdisciplinary Drawing Studio - RECOMMENDED

dr Filip Wierzbicki-Nowak

build. A / room 302

contact: filip.wierzbicki-nowak@uap.edu.pl

facebook.com/8pracowniauap.poznan

https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/i-katedra-rysunku/pracownia-rysunku-viii

Exhibition: https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2023/start/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/viii-pracownia-rysunku/

2,

Drawing Studio XI - RECOMMENDED

dr hab. Katarzyna Klich, ad.

build. A / room 7
contact: katarzyna.klich@uap.edu.pl

https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/ii-katedra-rysunku/pracownia-rysunku-xi

Exhibition: https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2023/xi-pracownia-rysunku/

3.

Other Drawing Studios

- Drawing Studio IV, prof. dr hab. Hanna tuczak, dr Pawet Polus ad., contact: pawel.polus@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. G.205

Drawing Studio VI, prof. dr hab.Mikofaj Polinski prof. UAP, dr Jarostaw Szelest ad., contact: mikolaj.polinski@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. G.202 & G.210
- Drawing Studio VII, dr hab. Pawet Flieger prof. UAP, contact: pawel.flieger@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. E. 53
- Drawing Studio VIII, prof. dr hab. Jerzy Hejnowicz, mgr Marcin Salwin, contact: marcin.salwin@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. A.308

- Drawing Studio XI, dr hab Katarzyna Klich prof. UAP contact: katarzyna.klich@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Painting and Drawing. A.7


http://facebook.com/8pracowniauap.poznan
https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/i-katedra-rysunku/pracownia-rysunku-viii
https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2023/start/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/viii-pracownia-rysunku/
https://uap.edu.pl/uczelnia/wydzialy/wydzial-malarstwa-i-rysunku/ii-katedra-rysunku/pracownia-rysunku-xi
https://wk.uap.edu.pl/2023/xi-pracownia-rysunku/

| Studio of Drawing, prof. Jacek Strzelecki, dr Adam Gillert ad., contact: adam.gillert@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. D.14a
- 11 Studio of Drawing, dr hab. Vladislav Radzivillovic, dr Maciej Andrzejczak ad. contact: maciej.andrzejczak@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. F.13
- 11l Studio of Drawing, dr hab. Barbara Pilch, prof. UAP, Diuna Ostrowski, contact: diuna.ostrowski@uap.edu.pl, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. A.301

- V Studio of Drawing, dr hab. Katarzyna Kujawska-Murphy prof. UAP, dr hab. Filip Wierzbicki-Nowak prof. contact: filip.wierzbicki-nowak@uap.edu.pl, UAP, Faculty of Image and Interdisciplinary Practices. A.302

CHOOSE ONE STUDIO FROM LIST OF UAP STUDIOS
SELECTED ART OR DESIGN STUDIO
https://uap.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Catalogue UAP-International 2025-mn.pdf

CHOOSE ONE STUDIO FROM LIST OF UAP STUDIOS

Stage Design Main Program:

1. Studio of Interdisciplinary Set Design Projects
prof. dr hab. Katarzyna Podgdrska - Glonti katarzyna.podgorska-glonti@uap.edu.pl
dr Marta Wyszynska, ad. marta.wyszynska@uap.edu.pl

2. Stage Design Studio - Stage Design - Basic Programme

dr Tomasz Ryszczynski, ad. tomasz.ryszczynski@uap.edu.pl

3. Theatrical Phenomena Studio
prof. dr hab. Piotr Tetlak piotr.tetlak@uap.edu.pl
dr Martyna Stachowczyk, ad. marta.stachowczyk@uap.edu.pl

CHOOSE ONE STUDIO FROM LIST OF UAP STUDIOS

Stage Design Complementary Program (1):

1. Unique Fashion Design Studio

prof. dr hab. Stawomira Chorazyczewska slawomira.chorazyczewska@uap.edu.pl

2. Fashion Design Studio
dr hab. Anna Regimowicz - Korytowska, prof. UAP anna.regimowicz-korytowska@uap.edu.pl

mgr Dorota KuZniarska dorota.kuzniarska@uap.edu.pl
3. Theatrical Costume Studio
dr Ewa Mrdz-Pacholczyk, ad. ewa.mroz-pacholczyk@uap.edu.pl

mgr Karolina Grzeszczuk karolina.grzeszczuk@uap.edu.pl

see: https://uap.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Catalogue UAP-International-2024-25_update.pdf



https://uap.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Catalogue_UAP-International_2025-mn.pdf
https://uap.edu.pl/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Catalogue_UAP-International-2024-25_update.pdf

